
600 COUNTY LINE RD.
Mc MASTER CARR

FAX: 1-708-834-9600
TEL: 1-708-833-0300

ELMHURST IL. 60126-2081

30.938 [785.82]

F

55.118 [1400.00]

ASSEMBLY WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION
IN THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK

THE ASSEMBLY (BAGGING) WITH HELIUM. THE
FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING

3. DIMENSIONS IN [  ] ARE MILLIMETERS AND

76.674 [1947.53]

MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HELIUM

LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS:

ALCATEL ASM-11OTCL

Du PONT CEC 24-120B

CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR
SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST

  USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH

OF 2X 10 -10 STANDARD CC/SEC PER

VARIAN NCR 925 OR 936
VEECO MS-9, MS-90 OR MS-18

A

PRIOR TO TESTING.

8

B

NOTES:

AT ASSEMBLY

2. DRILL & REAM FOR Ø.250 DOWEL PINS

DETECTOR IS SENSED WITHIN 1 MIN.

FOR REF. ONLY

7

23842 CABOT BLVD.
HAYWARD, CA 94545-1651

TEL: 1-800-443-8817
FAX: 1-510-887-0626

MDC VACUUM PRODUCTS CORP.

B - BSECTION

CHICAGO SALES OFFICE
ASSOCIATED SPRING RAYMOND

GLEN ELLYN 60137

BLDG. E,. SUITE 112
800 ROOSEVELT RD.

6

1

REF. SOURCE

2

1401 BRANDING LANE SUITE 285
AMERICAN KOYO CORP.

FAX: 1-708-434-1805
TEL: 1-708-434-1800

DOWNERS GROVE, IL. 60515

5

3

4

4

66.929 [1699.99]

C

D B
31 42

43

44

E

E

C

1

2
E

E

3
C

E

E
28

67

SEE NOTE #2

C
25

24
C

26
C

72 68

C - CSECTION

45

C

57

A

55 56

4363

44

62

SEE DETAIL "A"

A

61

64

G

65 66

B
27

20
E D

19

46 B
14

H

8 7

48

54
D

59
D

18

SCALE FULL

B

D

D
17

41 69

SCALE FULL

6447
15
B

6

47

16

64 B
15

LIFT COMPLETE ASSEMBLY WITH 3/4" EYEBOLTS
FASTENED TO THE BASE AS SHOWNED

5 4

F

9SSTY4 MIRROR POST TILT SPACER13 P4105091204-200009

Y4200000-04-1

Y4-200000-04-1

Y4 HORIZONTAL REFLECTING
WATER COOLED X-RAY MULTI-

MIRROR ASSEMBLY

1/4

1 2 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

MUSCIA 1/22/96

SHU/RANDALL 6/19/96

SHU/MUSCIA 1/22/96

D. SHU 6/19/96

D. SHU 6/19/96

T.M. KUZAY 6/26/96

3

SECTION D - D
5

4

3
2

1

9
8

12
11

10

7
6

2 1

MIRROR POST SPACER
MIRROR LOWER PLATE SPACER

MIRROR BOTTOM PLATE

MIRROR POST OUTER LOCKING NUT
MIRROR POST INNER LOCKING NUT

MIRROR UPPER PLATE

UPPER PLATE MIRROR SPACER
MIRROR POST LOWER SUPPORT PLATE

CLOSED SUPPORT POST WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

OPEN SUPPORT POST WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

CHAMBER COVER WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

CHAMBER BASE WELDMENT ASSEMBLYP4105091204-210000

P4105091204-220000

P4105091204-230000

P4105091204-240000

P4105091204-200001 Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

P4105091204-200004

P4105091204-200005

P4105091204-200006

P4105091204-200007

P4105091204-200008

P4105091204-200002

Y4-200003-01

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

A

1

1

6

3

3

SST

SST

SST

3

3

9

18

18

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

3

2

SST

SST

B

OFHC COPPER

CERAMIC

SHIM STOCK

C

29

21

18

17

16

19

20

14

15

24

25
26

27
28

22
23

110 8 1

34

32

33

35

36

4 {

30

31

SEE DETAIL "B"

39

40
41

42

43

44

1

37

38

Y4 SUPPORT TABLE ASSEMBLYP4105091204-290000

SUPPORT POST CLAMP

SUPPORT POST LOWER BASE

Y2 SEAL RETAINER CLIP
COOLING TUBE ASSEMBLY

MIRROR ANGLE BRACKET
3-RD MIRROR PLATFORM

MIRROR SIDE STOP

MIRROR SPRING STOP

MIRROR SPING CLAMP

1-ST & 2-ND MIRROR PLATFORM

SUPPORT POST SHIM

P4104091202-300011

P4105091204-200010

P4105091204-200011

P4105091204-200012

P4105091204-200013

P4105091204-200014

P4105091204-200015

Y4-250000-01

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

P4105091202-300009
P4105091204-200016

P4105091204-200020

P4105091204-200017

P4105091204-200018

P4105091204-200019

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

Y4

HEAT SHIELD

SUPPORT POST

Y2 CHAMBER SEAL
Y4

BELLEVILLE SPRING WASHER

#8 - 32 X 3/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

#10 - 32 X 1/2 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

#10 - 32 X 1/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

Ø.500 STAINLESS STEEL BALL

Ø1.000 STAINLESS STEEL BALL

3/8 - 16 CUP POINT SET SCREW

5/16 - 24 X 1 5/8 LG. TIE ROD

Y4 SUPPORT PLATFORM ASSEMBLY

Y4 SUPPORT CHAMBER ASSEMBLY CLAMP

3/8 - 16 X 1 3/8" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

#10 - 32 X 3/4 " LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

.326 I.D. X .078 THK LOCK WASHER

5/16 - 24 UNF 2B NUT

P4105091204-200022

P4105091204-260000

#9529K22

#9529K31

#92311A624

B0375-015-S

60

52
SEE DETAIL "C"

47

48

49

50

51

4

1

45

46
5

2

3

C

8
C

9
C

54
55

56

57

58

59
3

2
5

53

54

B

48

6

53

C
78

63

61

62

DETAIL "C"

SCALE FULL

22
B

.156 I.D. X .049 THK. PLAIN WASHER

5/16 - 24 X 2 5/8" LG. TIE ROD

#6 - 32 X 3/8" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

3/8 - 16 UNC 2B NUT

BELLEVILLE SPRING WASHER

#4 - 40 X 3/16 LG. PAN HD. SCREW

.390 I.D. X .094 THK. LOCK WASHER

3/8 - 16 X 3 1/2" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW
#10 - 32 X 3/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

#8 - 32 PLATE NUT FOR 1 1/3 O.D. VAC. FLG.

Ø.250 X 1" LG. DOWEL PIN

190069

B0343-019-S

SE1208ST4MG3 BALL BEARING

1208

#220 L/S D-1
191017

BALL BEARING

ION PUMP

COPPER GASKET

Ø.250 X 1 1/2" LG. DOWEL PIN

#6 - 32 X 3/16" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

#8 - 32 X 1" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

11
B

SCALE FULL

DETAIL "B" 23
B

1

8SST

3

1

3

2

2

3

6
SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

9

9

9

3

1
REQ’D.

AS

SST

SST

SST

SST

C

2

2

2

8

9

2

1

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

150

20

3

18

3

54

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

90

90

SST

SST D

6SST

62SST

65

24

62

62

27

9

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

9

3

3

60

6

8

6
SST

SST

SST

SST

SST E

18

6

18
SST

SST

SST

B
12

B

A - A

58

VIEW

21
B

37
C
29 39

56 40

60

51

SCALE FULL

DETAIL "A"

10
B

B

B
12

B
13

CL
B

3

11

2

49 50

1

G

H

SCALE HALF

D
30

35

36

64

65

66

STEEL

SST

SST

SST 1

1

1

P4105091204-200023 Y4 REAR SUPPORT BALL

.262 I.D. X .062 THK. LOCK WASHER
1/4 - 20 X 2 3/4" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

9SST.200 I.D. X .062 THK. LOCK WASHER

67

68

P4105091204-200024 Y4 MIRROR FASTENING SCREW SST 10

1/4 O.D. X 3/16 I.D. BELLOWS FLEXIBLE TUBING

69

AS
REQ’D.6

ROMEOVILLE, IL. 60441

SENIOR FLEXONICS, INC.
815 FORESTWOOD DRIVE

FAX: 1-815-886-4550
TEL: 1-815-886-1140

EDEN PRAIRE, MN 55344
TEL: 1-612-761-3053
FAX: 1-612-828-6322

PHYSICAL ELECTRONICS DIVISION
6509 FLYING CLOUD DRIVE

6

5

70

70

P4105091204-270000

P4105091204-280000 1

2

33
E

E
33

E
34

1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW72 SST 36

79
C

38
B

D
73

7675

73 Y4 FIXED MASK ASSEMBLY SST/OFHC COPPER 1

16SST5/16 - 24 X 2 1/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW74

8SST5/16 - 24 PLATE NUT75

P4105091204-300000

#190073

1OFHC COPPERCOPPER GASKET#19101376

74

2

2

SECTION E - E

3°

SCALE HALF

–.236 [6.00] TRVL.

+.787 [20.00] TRVL.

-1.575 [40.00] TRVL.

30.938 [785.81]

Y4 SUPPORT SYSTEM POSITIONING STAGE #1

Y4 SUPPORT SYSTEM POSITIONING STAGE #2

1 DRAWING TREE BROUGHT UP TO DATEM.J.M.

2 QTY. 2 WAS QTY. 3

P4105091204-330000 ADDED M.J.M.

2

Y4 COOLING TUBE ASSEMBLY71 12

E
71

Y4-330000-00

SCALE 10X

3 DRAWING BROUGHT UP TO DATE M.J.M.

.188 I.D. X .049 THK. PLAIN WASHER SST 10

77 Y4-200025-00 Y4 MIRROR FASTENING SCREW WRENCH (NOT SHOWN) 1

78 Y4-200026-00 Y4 MIRROR UPPER PLATE FOR 3RD MIRROR 1

79 Y4-200027-00 Y4 MIRROR FASTENING SCREW 5

SST

SST

SST

C
32

53

527
C

SST

J.B. 9/5/97

4

Y4-250000-01 WAS4

M.J.M.P4105091204-250000


